
--·-====""" 

---- 0
CASURECD 

CAMARINES SUR IV ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

�-- t,,J-.....i:.-1"-'!!:�A�-.� It 

-.�, • .,,..._flt. .... 

Talojongon Tigaon, Camarines Sur 
Tel. Nos. 452-30-85+452-30-83+Fax No. 452-30-85 

OCAMPO• TIGAONtSAGNA Y •GOA•SAN JOSEtLAGONOY tPRESENTACION•CARAMOAN•GARCHITORENA 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

The CAMARINES SUR IV ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO IV} will conduct a 
bidding for description stated below. 

Project Description

Lot-1: Supply and Delivery of
Kwhr Meters for Replacement 
Of Damaged/Dilapidated Kwhr 
Meters and New Tapping. 

Lot-2: Supply and delivery of
Transformers for maintenance 
& Calamity preparedness 

Lot-3: Supply and Delivery of
Distributionline Materials and 
Hardwares for Maintenance and 
Calamity Preparedness 

Lot-4: Supply and Delivery of
Steel Poles for Maintenance and 
Calamity Preparedness. 

Lot-5: Supply and Delivery of the
Distribution Line Materials and 
Hardwares for the Replenishment 
Of Maintenance Stock Used in 
Restoration Due to Typhoon Nina. 

Approved Budget Cost

Php. 4,500.000.00 

Php. 3,428.400.00 

Php. 3,533,055.00 

Php. 6,764,250.00 

Php. 5,041,785.00 

Cost of Bidding Docs

Php. 5,000.00 

Php. 5,000.00 

Php. 5,000.00 

Php. 10,000.00 

Php. 10,000.00 

The CASURECO IV invites Contractor/Suppliers to offer bids for the supply and delivery of electrical
materials to be used for New Tapping, Maintenance and Calamity Preparedness (Consignment basis). The
respective specifications and quantities shall be discussed and issued during the pre-bid conference. 

For further information on the procurement of the Bid Documents, you may contact the BAC Secretary at 
the Office of the Finance Department, Billing Section c/o MR. JESSIE JOHN C. CREDO for a non-refundable fees 
as stated above. The Pre-bid conference is scheduled on August 17, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. at CASURECO IV
Board Room, Talojongon, Tigaon, Camarines Sur where you can purchase the said document before said date 
and time. 

Sealed and separate envelopes containing the Eligibility Requirements (Envelope 1) and Bid Proposals 
(Envelope 2) duly marked as such will be received by the BAC at CASURECO IV Board Room on or before 
August 29, 2017 at 1 :00 P.M. at which time and place the Envelope 1 will be opened first and evaluated. If the
submitted documents (Envelope 1) found eligible, the Envelope 2 will be opened and read on the same date and 
time in the presence of the Bidders or Bidder's representatives who choose to attend, otherwise, they will be 
returned unopened to ineligible bidders. 

All bids submitted must be accompanied by a bid security, in cash or manager's check, in the amount 
equivalent to two percent (2%) of the amount of Approved Budget Cost. The bid security shall be valid for at least 
120 days, starting from the date of the bid opening. 

The CAMARINES SUR IV ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE. INC. hereby reserves the right to reject any or all 
bids without disclosing any reason, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein and to accept such bid as may 
be considered most advantageous to the Electric Cooperative. 

MSARLY�ALMA
BAC C���;an 


